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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
12/01/2026

To date
12/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 12/01/2026 ROSAMMA K J JOSEPH 
KUTTIYANICKAL 
DEVASIA (FTHR)

Holy Cross Convent, 
Thellakom, Peroor, 
Thellakom, 686630, 

Kottayam

  

2 12/01/2026 Rosamma K J Joseph K O (FTHR) Holy Cross Convent, 
Thellakom, Peroor, 
Thellakom, 686630, 

Kottayam

  

3 12/01/2026 Danial  Sebastian Sebastian  p v (FTHR) Pazhayamplath 
Kizhakkethil, 

Thellakom, peroor, 
thellakom, 686630, 

Kottayam

  

4 12/01/2026 APARNA VIJAYAN VIJAYAN (FTHR) 13/257, MULLOOR, 
PUNNATHURA 

WEST, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
PUNNATHURA 
WEST, 686631, 
KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

5 12/01/2026 Mathew V M Mathai (FTHR) Villa No.4 Chaithanya 
Homes, Parolickal, 

Ettumanoor, Ettumanoor 
P O, 686631, Ettumanoor

  

6 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANSIL NAZEER T A (FTHR) CHITTADIYIL, 
KANJIRAM, 

KOTTAYAM, 
KANJIRAM, 686020, 

KOTTAYAM

  

7 12/01/2026 RINCY KOSHY KEVIN PUNNEN 
ABRAHAM (HSBN)

THEKKEKARIYIL, 
OLASSA, 

AYMANAM, 
OLASSA, 686014, 

KOTTAYAM

  

8 12/01/2026 PRINCE PUNNAN PUNNACHAN 
ABRAHAM (FTHR)

27/ NIRMAL 
ASHRAM, 101 

KAVALA, PEROOR, 
THELLAKOM, 686630, 

KOTTAYAM

  

9 12/01/2026 GOURINANDANA 
RAJESH

RAJESH  P R  (FTHR) 36 A, 
PADINJAREPARAMBIL, 

BAZAR, 
KUMARAKAM, 
KUMARAKAM 
SOUTH, 686563, 

KOTTAYAM

  

10 12/01/2026 AMMINI N J JOHN (FTHR) 266, 
NELLIPPALLIYIL, 

KANAKKARI, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

KANAKKARI, 686632, 
KOTTAYAM

  

11 12/01/2026 MOLLY K JOSE K K JOSE (HSBN) 32/402 
KIZHAKKANOODEN 

VIHAN VILLA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

12 12/01/2026 Alen John Johny Varghese (FTHR) Machathil, 
Sreekandamangalam, 

Athirampuzha Village, 
Sreekandamangalam 

PO, 686562, Ettumanoor

  

13 12/01/2026 ANIL JOSE N L JOSEPH (FTHR) NEDIYAKALAYIL, 
MANNANAM, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
MANNANAM, 686561, 

KOTTAYAM

  

14 12/01/2026 OUSEPH VARGHESE OUSEPH VARKEY 
(FTHR)

27/ NIRMAL 
ASHRAM, 101 

KAVALA, PEROOR, 
THELLAKOM, 686630, 

KOTTAYAM

  

15 12/01/2026 SHIBIN BABY P  N BABY (FTHR) CHAKKALAKUNNEL, 
WARD 5, SIYON 

JUNCTION, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

ETTUMANOOR P O, 
686631, KOTTAYAM

  

16 12/01/2026 JOSE P J OUSEPACHAN (FTHR) CHERUVALLIL, 
THELLAKOM, 
THELLAKOM, 

THELLAKOM, 686630, 
KOTTAYAM

  

17 12/01/2026 AISWARYA SAJEEV SAJEEV K K (FTHR) KUTHUKALLUNKAL, 
ARPOOKARA EAST P 

O, ARPOOKARA, 
ARPOOKARA EAST, 
686008, KOTTAYAM

  

18 12/01/2026 DONA ELIZABETH 
BABY 

NOBLE MATHEW 
(HSBN)

PLATHOTTATHIL, 
KURICHITHANAM, 
KURICHITHANAM, 
KURICHITHANAM, 
686634, MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

19 12/01/2026 MEENA KURIAKOSE ANIL JOSE (HSBN) NEDIYAKALAYIL, 
MANNANAM, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
MANNANAM, 686561, 

KOTTAYAM

  

20 12/01/2026 FAHAD NEDUVELIL 
NAVAS 

NAVAS NEDUVELIL 
KABEER (FTHR)

NEDUVELIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA P 
O, 686562, 

ETTUMANOOR

  

21 12/01/2026 JAYANTH JIJO JIJO SREENIVASAN 
(FTHR)

VANCHIPURACKAL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

22 12/01/2026 RIYAS  K A ABDUL ASEES K S 
(FTHR)

ELLUMKUNNEL, 
MOTHERTHERESA 

ROAD, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

23 12/01/2026 Jolly Varghese Varkey (HSBN) Eruppayil, Ettumanoor, 
Ettumanoor, 

Ettumanoor, 686631, 
Kottayam

  

24 12/01/2026 ALEX K GEORGE GEORGE (FTHR) 7/3-1 PERUVELIL, 
KATTACHIRA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

KATTACHIRA P O, 
686572, KOTTAYAM

  

25 12/01/2026 Alwin John Johny Varghese (FTHR) Machathil, 
Sreekandamangalam, 

Athirampuzha Village, 
Sreekandamangalam 

PO, 686562, Ettumanoor
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

26 12/01/2026 NAHAS NAVAS NAVAS P K (FTHR) KODUVATHRA, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

27 12/01/2026 Radhika Raju Raju V G (FTHR) 24/377 Valiyakalayil, 
Thellakom, Kottayam, 

Thellakom P O, 686630, 
Kottayam

  

28 12/01/2026 DEVIKA L VISHNU  G NAIR 
(HSBN)

2/48 A, JAYA NIVAS, 
MOOZHIKULANGARA, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
MOOZHIKULANGARA, 

686601, KOTTAYAM

  

29 12/01/2026 LISSY JOSE JOSE P J (HSBN) CHERUVALLIL, 
PEROOR, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
THELLAKOM, 686630, 

KOTTAYAM

  

30 12/01/2026 FATHIMA A SHEHIN SALIM 
(HSBN)

SHEHIN MANZIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

31 12/01/2026 BEENA VENUGOPAL K N VENUGOPAL 
(HSBN)

31/299 
KOLLIYEPULATHU, 

MADAPPADU, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

32 12/01/2026 DEEPA G NAIR S RAJEEV BHASKAR 
(HSBN)

PARAYIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 
NORTH GATE, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

33 12/01/2026 HASNA P KABEER MUHAMMAD SAJID 
K M (HSBN)

KARTHORAYIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM, 
CHENGALAM, 

686035, KOTTAYAM

  

34 12/01/2026 THOMAS KURIAN KURIAKOSE (FTHR) 10/50 
VALAMPARAMBIL, 

KUMARAKOM, 
KUMARAKOM, 
KUMARAKOM, 

686563, KOTTAYAM

  

35 12/01/2026 TIBIN MATHEW K T MATHEW (FTHR) KULATHIL, 
KAIPUZHA, 
KAIPUZHA, 

KAIPUZHA, 686602, 
KOTTAYAM

  

36 12/01/2026 Mathew Mathirampuzha 
Chacko

Binu Sebastian (OTHR) 4, Amalagiri, 
Athirampuzha, 

Amalagiri, 685861, 
Ettumanoor

  

37 12/01/2026 MANJUSHA ASHOK ASHOK KUMAR 
(HSBN)

VETTICATTU, 
MARIYATHURUTHU, 

AYMANAM, 
MARIYATHURUTHU, 
686017, KOTTAYAM

  

38 12/01/2026 SUJATHA DILEEP DILEEPKUMAR 
(HSBN)

SURESH BHAVAN, 
KATTATHI, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ETTUMANOOR P O, 
686631, KOTTAYAM

  

39 12/01/2026 JASNAMOL SHAJI SHAJEER  BASHEER 
(HSBN)

5/327 ANATHIL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

40 12/01/2026 REHAN SHIYAS SHIYAS NEDUVELIL 
KABEER (FTHR)

NEDUVELIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA P 
O, 686562, 

ETTUMANOOR

  

41 12/01/2026 Anilkumar C N Narayana Pillai N N 
(FTHR)

Cherukanamattathil, 
Peroor, Peroor, Peroor, 

686637, Kottayam

  

42 12/01/2026 Sumon P Ravindran Ravindran (FTHR) 15/185 Perumthittayil, 
Aymanam, Kottayam, 
Aymanam, 686015, 

Kottayam

  

43 12/01/2026 SUNIDA ANWAR ANVAR S (HSBN) 6/41,VATTUKULATHIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

44 12/01/2026 SONIYA MOL 
CHACKO 

JOHNY JOSEPH 
(HSBN)

VALIYAPARAMPIL, 
KAIPUZHA, 
KAIPUZHA, 

KAIPUZHA, 686602, 
KOTTAYAM

  

45 12/01/2026 THASMI P S MUHAMMED 
RAFEEK A R (HSBN)

MUNNEKALPARA 
PUTHENPURA, 
KUMMANAM, 

CHENGALM SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

46 12/01/2026 MOLLY KURIAN KURIAN (FTHR) THOTTIL, 
ARPOOKARA, 
ARPOOKARA, 

ARPOOKARA WEST P 
O, 686008, 

KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

47 12/01/2026 Renjinimol P R Jibin  Joseph (HSBN) 08/107, 
Malayilparambil, 

Kottayam, Arpookara, 
Villoonni P O, 686008, 

Kottayam

  

48 12/01/2026 VASUDEVASHARMA RAJESH (OTHR) SREENILAYAM, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

49 12/01/2026 Thresia Mathew Binu Sebastian (OTHR) 4, Amalagiri, 
Athirampuzha, 

Amalagiri, 686561, 
Ettumanoor

  

50 12/01/2026 MARY LUKE T C LUKE (HSBN) THENAKARA 
HOUSE, KAIPUZHA, 

KAIPUZHA, 
KAIPUZHA, 686602, 

KOTTAYAM

  

51 12/01/2026 MINTY MATHEWS KIRAN JOSEPH 
SEBASTIAN (HSBN)

KARIAMPUZHA 
MEDAYIL, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
AMALAGIRI, 

AMALAGIRI, 686561, 
KOTTAYAM

  

52 12/01/2026 Saritha M A Kochumon Joseph 
(HSBN)

08/107,Malayilparambil, 
Villoonni, Arpookara, 

Villoonni P O, 686008, 
Kottayam

  

53 12/01/2026 SHABNA SHAJI SHAMEER SHAJI 
(HSBN)

31/211-3  
KALLIKEERUMTHADAM, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

54 12/01/2026 Regimol K  James Mathew V M (HSBN) Narikkatt, Villa No 4, 
Chaithanya Homes, 

Parolickal, Ettumanoor, 
Ettumanoor P O, 

686631, Ettumanoor

  

55 12/01/2026 Babu M V Varkey Meppurathu 
(FTHR)

Meppurath, 
Sreekandamangalam, 

Athirampuzha Village, 
Sreekandamangalam 

PO, 686562, Ettumanoor

  

56 12/01/2026 SABOORA SHAFEEK T H  (HSBN) MOONEKALPARA 
PUTHANPURA, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

57 12/01/2026 AYANA MOL P S SANEESH 
CHANDRAN (FTHR)

15/ PANNAGATHIL, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 

PEROOR P O, 686637, 
KOTTAYAM

  

58 12/01/2026 ALEENA SIBY SIBY C K (FTHR) CHENGALAKKATTU, 
THELLAKOM, 

PEROOR, 
THELLAKOM P O, 

686630, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

59 12/01/2026 NIYA SUMESH SALGY RANI (MTHR) NIHARAM, 
KOTTAMURI, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

60 12/01/2026 Honey Elizabeth Mathew Mathew V M (FTHR) Narikkatt, Villa No 4, 
Chaithanya Homes, 

Parolickal, Ettumanoor, 
Ettumanoor P O, 

686631, Ettumanoor
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

61 12/01/2026 ANNE SUNITA LUKE T C LUKE (FTHR) THENAKARA 
HOUSE, KAIPUZHA, 

KAIPUZHA, 
KAIPUZHA, 686602, 

KOTTAYAM

  

62 12/01/2026 K T VIJAYAN THANKAPPAN (FTHR) VISHNU NIVAS, 
MATTAM KAVALA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

63 12/01/2026 NAVNEET  AJESH AJESH P K (FTHR) PEEDIKAPARAMBIL, 
PULIKKUTTISSERY, 

AIMANAM, 
PULIKKUTTISSERY, 
686015, KOTTAYAM

  

64 12/01/2026 ELAMMA JOSEPH JOSEPH VARKEY 
(HSBN)

107-B 
MANKILLETTU, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

65 12/01/2026 ANNA THOMAS THOMAS MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KATTUPARA, 
VILLOONNI P O, 

KOTTAYAM, 
ARPOOKARA, 686008, 

KOTTAYAM

  

66 12/01/2026 ALAN THOMAS THOMAS MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KATTUPARA, 
VILLOONNI P O, 

KOTTAYAM, 
ARPOOKARA, 686008, 

KOTTAYAM

  

67 12/01/2026 ABY JOSEPH JOSEPH MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KUZHIPARAMBIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

68 12/01/2026 ANKITHA MARIA 
ANIL 

ANIL JOSE (FTHR) PERUMAPADAM, 
ONAMTHURUTHU P 

O, KOTTAYAM, 
ONAMTHURUTHU, 
686602, KOTTAYAM

  

69 12/01/2026 VIJAYAMMA BIJU MATHEW 
(HSBN)

VATTAMUKALEL, 
VETTIMUKAL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

VETTIMUKAL P O, 
686631, 

ETTUMANOOR

  

70 12/01/2026 SOBHANA M N P P 
GOPALAKRISHNAN 

(HSBN)

10/335  
PANNIPPALLIL, 
PUNNATHURA 

WEST, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

PUNNATHURA WEST 
P O, 686631, 
KOTTAYAM

  

71 12/01/2026 ARPITHA 
BENNICHAN

BENNICHAN JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

KALLUMPURATH, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

72 12/01/2026 AMBIKA DEVI N NEELAKANDA 
PILLAI (FTHR)

429, 
NEDUVAKKADU, 

KANAKKARI, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

KANAKKARI, 686632, 
KOTTAYAM

  

73 12/01/2026 BINDHU VIJAYAN K T  VIJAYAN (HSBN) VISHNU NIVAS, 
MATTAM KAVALA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

74 12/01/2026 P A MUIMINA ASHARAF (HSBN) PUTHENPURAYIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
KOTTAYAM, 

KUMMANAM, 
686005, KOTTAYAM

  

75 12/01/2026 SERA JEWAL JOHN RAJU  JOHN (FTHR) PARUKADAVU, 
OLESSA, AIMANAM, 

OLESSA, 686014, 
KOTTAYAM

  

76 12/01/2026 MOHAMMED YASER MOHAMMED BIJILY 
(FTHR)

THUMBAYIL, 
PAROLICKAL, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA P 

O, 686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

77 12/01/2026 DEVIKA K P PRADEEP K R (FTHR) KUDILIPARAMBIL, 
CHEEPUNKAL, 

AYMANAM, 
CHEEPUNKAL, 

686563, KOTTAYAM

  

78 12/01/2026 CIYA BIJI MATHEW Biji Mathew (FTHR) 12/286 Paiyamplavil, 
AYmanam, Kottayam, 

Aymanam P O, 686015, 
Kottayam

  

79 12/01/2026 THANKAMMA KUTTAN (HSBN) KOCHUPURACKAL, 
KATTACHIRA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
KATTACHIRA, 

686572, KOTTAYAM

  

80 12/01/2026 ARJUN BIJU BIJU E T (FTHR) EDATHURUTHEL 
HOUSE, AYMANAM, 

AYMANAM, 
AYMANAM, 686015, 

KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

81 12/01/2026 RUKHIYA ASHARAF P K ASHARAF (HSBN) 05/20 
MANGALATHIL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

82 12/01/2026 JAMES 
THURUTHUMALIL 

GEORGE

GEORGE  JACOB 
(FTHR)

THURUTHUMALIL 
KALLUMPURATH, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

83 12/01/2026 SHANAVAS T S SAIDUMUHAMMED 
RAWTHER (FTHR)

SHAJAHAN MANZIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
KOTTAYAM, 

KUMMANAM, 
686005, KOTTAYAM

  

84 12/01/2026 RADHAMANI N G CHANDRASEKHARAN 
NAIR (HSBN)

429, 
NEDUVAKKADU, 

KANAKKARI, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

KANAKKARI, 686632, 
KOTTAYAM

  

85 12/01/2026 MONI ABRAHAM V M ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

VARAPUZHA, 
VILLOONNI P O, 

ARPOOKARA, 
ARPOOKARA, 686008, 

KOTTAYAM

  

86 12/01/2026 BIJU MATHEW MATHAI (FTHR) VATTAMUKALEL, 
VETTIMUKAL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

VETTIMUKAL P O, 
686631, 

ETTUMANOOR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

87 12/01/2026 SIYAN V S SAMEER V S (FTHR) 10/274 
VADAKKEDAM, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA P 
O, 686562, 

KOTTAYAM

  

88 12/01/2026 MERIN SUSAN 
ABRAHAM 

MONI ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

VARAPUZHA, 
VILLOONNI P O, 

ARPOOKARA, 
VILLOONNI, 686008, 

KOTTAYAM

  

89 12/01/2026 NASIYAMOL NAZAR AYYOOB M S (HSBN) SUMAYYA MANZIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

90 12/01/2026 ALIYA MOL P A ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

PANACHIYIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
KOTTAYAM, 

KUMMANAM P O, 
686005, KOTTAYAM

  

91 12/01/2026 Annamol Aji Aji Jacob (FTHR) Chakkumkal House, 
Ettumanoor 

PO,Kottayam, 
Ettumanoor, Ettumanoor 

town, Ettumanoor, 
686631, Kottayam

  

92 12/01/2026 YASIR HAMEED SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

THADATHIL, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

93 12/01/2026 SACHU ABRAHAM Abraham P M (FTHR) Pattakandathil, Olassa, 
Aymanam, Olassa, 
686014, Kottayam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

94 12/01/2026 JAYAN K R Geetha Jayan  (WIFE) Thadathi House, 
Kaipuzha, Kaipuzha, 
Kaipuzha, 686602, 

Kottayam

  

95 12/01/2026 KASIM SHIBI MOHIDDIN KASIM 
(FTHR)

BLISS VILLA, 
EDATHINAKAM, 

CHENGALAM 
SOUTH, 

CHENGALAM 
SOUTH, 686022, 

KOTTAYAM

  

96 12/01/2026 ANZIYAMOL S A ZAINULLABDEEN M 
V (FTHR)

MANNANTHARAMALI 
ASAD MANZIL, 

KILIROOR NORTH, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, KILIROOR 
NORTH, 686020, 

KOTTAYAM

  

97 12/01/2026 MANJUKUMARY G P PURUSHOTHAMANPILLAI 
(FTHR)

CHATHANOOR 
HOUSE, 

GANDHINAGAR, 
ARPOOKARA, 

GANDHINAGAR P O, 
686008, KOTTAYAM

  

98 12/01/2026 SONY T K K P THANKACHAN 
(FTHR)

KALAPPURACHAMUKALEL, 
KATTACHIRA P O, 

KIDANGOOR, 
KATTACHIRA, 

686572, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

99 12/01/2026 CYRIAC  KURIEN KURIEN  THOMAS 
(FTHR)

PAROLICKAL 
HOUSE, NEAR 

DOCTORS GARDEN, 
PERUMPAYIKADU, 
GANDHINAGAR PO, 
686008, KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

100 12/01/2026 Teresa George 
Poozhikanadakel 

George 
Poozhikanadakel 

(FTHR)

Poozhikanadakel, 
Kaipuzha, Kaipuzha 

Village, Kaipuzha P O, 
686602, Ettumanoor

  

101 12/01/2026 SHAIJI PAUL DAVIS STEPHEN 
(HSBN)

KUZHUPPIL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

102 12/01/2026 FATHIMA NOURIN NOUSHAD E (FTHR) MARANIYAKATHU, 
KILIROOR NORTH, 

THIRUVARPU, 
KILIROOR NORTH, 
686020, KOTTAYAM

  

103 12/01/2026 SIBY JOSEPH M P JOSEPH (FTHR) 25/66 MANGATTU, 
CHERUVANDOOR, 

PEROOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

104 12/01/2026 REMA BAI MAHESH K P MAHESAN 
(HSBN)

02/202 
KOTTAKKUZHIYIL 

AKSHAYA, 
MOOZHIKULANGARA, 

ONAMTHURUTH, 
MOOZHIKULANGARA, 

686601, KOTTAYAM

  

105 12/01/2026 ASHA CHANDRAN ANILKUMAR U 
(HSBN)

VADAKEMATTOM, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM

  

106 12/01/2026 PHILLAMMA 
GEORGE

VARKEY GEORGE  
(HSBN)

PALAMATTAM, 
MUDIYURKARA, 
PERUMBAIKADU, 

THELLAKOM, 686630, 
ETTUMANOOR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

107 12/01/2026 CELIN C PILO PRAVEEN ABRAHAM 
(HSBN)

10/171 
CHAKIRIYAMTHADATHIL, 

VETTIMUKAL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

VETTIMUKAL  P O, 
686631, KOTTAYAM

  

108 12/01/2026 Bettina Simon Felix Andrews (HSBN) Mary Villa, Pravattom, 
Neendoor, Neendoor, 

686601, Kottayam

  

109 12/01/2026 TIGY THOMAS 
JACOB

THOMAS JACOB 
(FTHR)

PANAMPUNNA, 
ARPOOKARA, 
ARPOOKARA, 

ARPOOKARA EAST P 
O, 686008, 

KOTTAYAM

  

110 12/01/2026 Geetha Jayan  Jayan  (HSBN) Thadathil, Kaipuzha, 
Kaipuzha, Kaipuzha, 

686602, Kottayam

  

111 12/01/2026 JAKE THOMAS TIGY THOMAS 
JACOB (FTHR)

PANAMPUNNA, 
ARPOOKARA, 
ARPOOKARA, 

ARPOOKARA EAST P 
O, 686008, 

KOTTAYAM

  

112 12/01/2026 Safa Fathima M MANSOOR M A 
(FTHR)

Safa Manzil, 
kummanam, Chengalam 

South, kummanam, 
686005, kottayam

  

113 12/01/2026 REENA SARA 
ALEXANDER

TIGY THOMAS 
JACOB (HSBN)

PANAMPUNNA, 
ARPOOKARA, 
ARPOOKARA, 

ARPOOKARA EAST P 
O, 686008, 

KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

114 12/01/2026 PINTO NAMBADAN THOMAS 
NAMBADAN (FTHR)

NAMBADAN HOUSE, 
PERUMBAIKADU, 

PEROOR, 
PERUMBAIKADU, 

686016, 
ETTUMANOOR

  

115 12/01/2026 KEERTHANA T R VISHNU SIVAN 
(HSBN)

19/109, 
MANNAMALAYIL, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM

  

116 12/01/2026 ANJALI SEKHAR SEKHARAN (FTHR) 19/111, NADACKAL, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM

  

117 12/01/2026 THAMEEM NAZEER NAZEER T H (FTHR) NEERMALAKUNNEL, 
Athirampuzha, 
Athirampuzha, 

athirampuzha, 686562, 
KOTTAYAM

  

118 12/01/2026 SHALIMA P S RASSAL   BASHEER 
(HSBN)

RAS MANZIL, 
MANAKKAPADAM, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

119 12/01/2026 DEVADATHAN V S SURESH KUMAR P V 
(FTHR)

VADASSERI ILLAM, 
NEENDOOR, 

ONAMTHURUTH, 
NEENDOOR P O, 

686601, KOTTAYAM

  

120 12/01/2026 KRISHNAKUMAR T M V REMA (WIFE) 19/33, 
KUNNUMPURATHU, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

121 12/01/2026 Joel prasad Prasad Joseph (FTHR) KAVILKIZHAKKEPURA, 
Arpookara, Arpookara, 

Arpookara East, 686008, 
Kottayam

  

122 12/01/2026 HENKUMAR 
MANAPPURATHU 

MATHEW

BEENA ELIZABETH 
HENKUMAR 

MATHEW (WIFE)

MANAPPURATHU 
HOUSE  ( BUILDING 

NO 402), OLD 
MARINA THEATER 

ROAD, 
AMBAKUZHY, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 686022, 
KOTTAYAM

  

123 12/01/2026 APARNA  A S SURESH (FTHR) 315, KUMARAKAM 
NORTH, 

KUMARAKAM, 
KUMARAKAM 

VADAKK, 686563, 
KOTTAYAM

  

124 12/01/2026 SUMA C S SHAIJU RAJ R (HSBN) KARIKKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, 

KUMMANAM, 
AYMANAM, 

AYMANAM, 686015, 
KOTTAYAM

  

125 12/01/2026 Keerthana  K B Biju (FTHR) Kalappallil, 
KUDAMALOOR, 

Aymanam, 
KUDAMALOOR, 
686017, Kottayam

  

126 12/01/2026 Abhijith S Satish Kumar S S 
(FTHR)

4/202 Satish bhavan, 
Choorakkulangara, 

Athirampuzha, 
Ettumanoor, 686631, 

Kottayam

  

127 12/01/2026 Krishnapriya Manoj Manoj  E R (FTHR) Ettuparayil, Valliadu, 
Aymanam, 

Pulikkuttissery, 686015, 
Kottayam

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:27 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

128 12/01/2026 BEENA ELIZABETH 
HENKUMAR  

MATHEW

HENKUMAR 
MANAPPURATHU 
MATHEW (HSBN)

MANAPPURATHU 
HOUSE (BUILDING 

NUMBER 402), 
AMBAKUZHY, 

THIRUVARPPU, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 686022, 
KOTTAYAM

  

129 12/01/2026 THOMAS  KURIEN KURIEN THOMAS 
(FTHR)

PAROLICKAL 
HOUSE, NEAR 

DOCTORS GARDEN, 
PERUMPAYIKADU, 
GANDHINAGAR PO, 
686008, KOTTAYAM

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


